502627480 01/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2674089

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		<u> </u>	Name	Execution Date	
CLOUDVU, INC.				09/10/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: PUREPREDICTIVE, INC.					
Street Address:	9100 SOUTH 500 WEST				
City:	SANDY				
State/Country:	UTAH				
Postal Code:	84070				
Property Application Numbe		13904	Number 963		
Application Numbe		13904			
	r:	13904			
Application Numbe	CE DATA (801)531-19	963		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	r: CE DATA (801 801-)531-19	963 929 46		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	CE DATA (801- dock)531-19 -994-46 <et@ku< td=""><td>963 929 46 nzlerlaw.com</td><td></td><td></td></et@ku<>	963 929 46 nzlerlaw.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with	r: CE DATA (801 801- dock)531-19 -994-46 (et@ku	963 929 46		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	CE DATA (801 801- dock // be sent via US M ne: SCC)531-19 -994-46 ket@kul lail whe.	963 929 46 nzlerlaw.com <i>n the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (801 801- dock # be sent via US M ne: SCC 8 EA SUI)531-19 -994-46 ket@ku lail whe DTT C. I AST BR TE 600	929 946 nzlerlaw.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. HILTON OADWAY		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	CE DATA (801 801- dock # be sent via US M ne: SCC 8 EA SUI)531-19 -994-46 ket@ku lail whe DTT C. I AST BR TE 600	929 46 nzlerlaw.com n the email attempt is unsuccessful. HILTON		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (801- dock If be sent via US M ne: SCC 8 EA SUIT)531-19 -994-46 ket@ku lail whe DTT C. I AST BR TE 600	929 946 nzlerlaw.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. HILTON OADWAY		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (801 801- dock If be sent via US M ne: SCC 8 EA SUIT SAL)531-19 -994-46 ket@ku lail whe DTT C. I AST BR TE 600	929 646 nzlerlaw.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. HILTON OADWAY E CITY, UTAH 84111		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	CE DATA (801 801- dock If be sent via US M ne: SCC 8 EA SUIT SAL)531-19 -994-46 ket@ku lail whe DTT C. I AST BR TE 600	929 46 nzlerlaw.com n the email attempt is unsuccessful. HILTON OADWAY E CITY, UTAH 84111		

PATENT REEL: 031956 FRAME: 0038



Owe contoides Recept Number 528596 Annue Pag (\$7.00

8119645-0142

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CLOUDVU, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), the undersigned Corporation hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is CloudVu, Inc.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly consented to and adopted by written consent of the shareholders of the Corporation on August 30, 2013 in the manner prescribed by the Act. The holders of the Corporation's (i) common shares, no par value (the "Common Stock"), (ii) Series A Convertible Preferred Stock, no par value (the "Series A Stock"), (iii) Series B Convertible Preferred Stock, no par value (the "Series C Stock") voted together as a single class on an as-converted basis.

THIRD: Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is PurePredictive, Inc."

Exemples.....

.0...<u>9-13</u>-1

PATENT

REEL: 031956 FRAME: 0039

2119046-1

RECORDED: 01/09/2014